

## **BellSouth Interconnection Services**

675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

## Carrier Notification SN91083675

Date: June 6, 2003

To: Competitive Local Exchange Carriers (CLEC)

Subject: CLECs – **REVISED** - Announcement of the BellSouth® Premises Services for Local

Service Inside Wiring Referrals (Originally posted on April 16, 2003)

This is to advise that effective April 16, 2003, BellSouth implemented the BellSouth® Premises Services covering inside wiring referrals.

Prior to that time, when a BellSouth technician was on an end user's premises and the end user made a request for or inquired about inside wiring installation or repair, the technician would instruct the end user to contact its local service provider.

Effective immediately, the CLEC may request BellSouth® Premises Services through the BellSouth Enhanced Solutions<sup>(SM)</sup> services organization. The request authorizes a BellSouth technician to coordinate the installation or repair of non-regulated inside wiring directly with the end user during the local circuit provisioning process, without having the end user contact its local service provider first. Consequently, this will avoid a delay in the end user obtaining inside wiring installation or repair. All non-regulated charges for the inside wiring will be billed directly to the CLEC on a Customer Record Information System (CRIS) bill separate and apart from other BellSouth billing.

If you have additional questions, or need more details on activating BellSouth Premises Services, please contact your BellSouth Enhanced Solutions Representatives, Scott Kunze at 205-977-2438 or Randy Walker at 205-977-1097.

Sincerely,

## **ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY HENDRIX**

Jerry Hendrix – Assistance Vice President BellSouth Interconnection Services